## Little Koala Montessori Academy Richmond 110-12855 Clarke Place, Richmond, BC V6V 2H9



(604)-238-1950 admissions@littlekoalamontessori.com www.littlekoalamontessori.com

Dear Parent(s),

Welcome to Little Koala Montessori Academy Richmond (Clarke)

This letter is about our tuition fee and parent fee reduction process. Childcare subsidy does not cover the registration or deposit fee.

## \$75 non-refundable registration fee is due at the time of registration

**Deposit: One month's tuition fee (After CCFRI).** The deposit will be applied to your last month's tuition fee. To qualify for the refund, your child must be registered for at least three months. Anything less than that and the deposit is forfeited.

<u>Parent fee reduction is set by the Ministry of Children and Family Development and the amount varies based</u> on the type of care:

\$900 per month - Group infant/toddler care (under 36 months)

\$545 per month - Full-day Group childcare from 3 years to Kindergarten

Little Koala Montessori Academy Richmond was approved for the Government of BC's Childcare Fee Reduction Initiative (CCFRI) to reduce parent fees. After parent fee reduction for full-day and half-day care per child, the tuition fee will be:

Program	Age	CCFRI	Tuition Fee for Parents (After CCFRI)  Starting on May 1st, 2024
Full-day	15 months to 18 months	\$900	\$948
Full-day	19 months to 36 Months	\$900	\$795
Full-day	3 Years to Kindergarten	\$545	\$688

For more information about child care subsidy, visit: <a href="https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/family-social-supports/caring-for-young-child-care-funding/child-care-benefit">https://www2.gov.bc.ca/gov/content/family-social-supports/caring-for-young-child-care-funding/child-care-benefit</a>

Thanks again for choosing Little Koala Montessori Academy, a real Montessori environment for cultivating bright and independent children. Should you have any question, please feel free to contact us.

Sincerely,

Little Koala Montessori Academy Richmond (Clarke)

April 5th, 2024